

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1872-1873 of 2009 @ Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).6900-6901/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2009 in WPCRL No.
1184/2009 & CRLMA No. 9873/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DALMIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Criminal Appeal No. 1874 of 2009 @ SLP(CrI) NO. 7294 of 2009

Date: 06/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for mentioning
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel
appearing for Sanjay Dalmia submits that Sanjay Dalmia has
to go abroad for urgent negotiations. This Court has
already disposed of these matters.

However, liberty is granted to the learned counsel
appearing for Sanjay Dalmia to approach the Bombay High
Court for any order or direction in this regard.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master